
Attachment 1

Report on Change Orders on Contracts with 5% Contingency Provision Authorized by the Director of Engineering for June 2025

Change Orders are Listed in Approval Date Order

Contract 

Number
Contract Name

Purchase 

Order
Vendor Name Subcontractor Amount Description

Original Contract 

Value

Previous 

Cumulative 

Contract Change 

Orders

Current Contract Value at 

June 30, 2025

Current 

Substantial 

Completion 

Date

Time 

Extension 

(in Days)

15-069-3D Rehabilitation of Steel Spandrel 

Beams of Pump and Blower 

House, O'Brien Water 

Reclamation Plant

4000087 IHC Construction 

Companies, LLC

IHC -$39,366.25 CO-15 RFP 7, Credit for Deleted C-

Channel Reinforcements South Roof 

Spandrels between Column Lines 8 

&15

$21,730,000.00 $729,248.20 $22,476,929.96 5/12/2026 0

15-069-3D Rehabilitation of Steel Spandrel 

Beams of Pump and Blower 

House, O'Brien Water 

Reclamation Plant

4000087 IHC Construction 

Companies, LLC

IHC $57,048.01 CO-17 Tower 1, Parapet 

Replacement between gridlines A.1 

& B.3 and 16.3 & 17

$21,730,000.00 $689,881.95 $22,476,929.96 5/12/2026 0

16-127-3DR A/B and C/D Service Tunnel 

Rehabilitation - Phase Three, 

Stickney Water Reclamation 

Plant, Rebid

4000097 IHC Construction 

Companies, LLC

IHC $8,858.15 CO-30 Bollards near Gallery B 

Driveway (COR-30)

$28,872,125.00 $504,394.30 $29,385,377.45 12/24/2025 0

20-415-2S Biogas Combined Heat and 

Power System, EWRP

4000112 BAXTER & 

WOODMAN/BOLLE

R CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY, LLC

BAXTER & 

WOODMAN

$3,850.00 CO-02 Unison Solutions Glycol 

Chiller Control Panel Material Change 

(RFI-01) (COR-1)

$10,595,800.00 $0.00 $10,599,650.00 7/1/2026 0

14-253-5FR Flood Control Project on 

Midlothian Creek in Robbins, 

Illinois

4000111 V3 Construction 

Group, Ltd.

V3 Construction 

Group, Ltd.

$7,918.42 CO-11 Channel Drop and Wetland 

Overflow Grading Revisions

$19,841,500.00 $336,668.48 $20,198,930.60 8/13/2026 0

14-253-5FR Flood Control Project on 

Midlothian Creek in Robbins, 

Illinois

4000111 V3 Construction 

Group, Ltd.

V3 Construction 

Group, Ltd.

$12,843.70 CO-12 Sediment Buildup in 137th 

St. Culvert (RFI - 58)

$19,841,500.00 $344,586.90 $20,198,930.60 8/13/2026 0

14-259-5F Flood Control Project in the 

Vicinity of 131st Street and 

Cypress Lane in Palos Heights

4000113 Meru Corporation Meru -$1,479.00 CO-03 meru.003 RFP3 Credit 

Proposal for Tree Rem and Asphalt

$697,000.00 $16,289.00 $711,810.00 7/9/2025 0




